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  Dear Parents and Carers 

Welcome to the round up for this week, and another new month!!!  I hope that everyone has 

had a good week, and a nice weekend planned. 

  Staged Intervention - Block 2 (Feb-June) 

We are still waiting for a number of Staged Intervention copies to be returned to us.  It is 

important that you do so as these copies form part of your child’s Staged Intervention 

profile. Please read over, comment and send one copy back to the class teacher. Parents / 

carers may also receive two copies of the evaluated Block 1 plan. It is important that you 

take the time to read through the comments, add any feedback and also send one copy back 

to the class teacher.  

Thank you to all families who have already sent back completed copies, we would encourage 

all families to do so as soon as possible. 

Dolphin House 

P7E have returned from their week at Dolphin House tired but full of chat about the amazing 

week they had making wonderful memories with their classmates!  Now that both classes 

have been, we would like to give enormous thanks to the staff team at Dolphin House for all 

their hard work organising fabulous activities for our children.  They get to know them so 

quickly, and provide such an encouraging vibe to the week!  Pupils challenged themselves as 

a result and felt fantastic for doing so!   

Massive thanks also go to all staff from school who accompanied the children either during 

the day or at night, in particular Miss Cowie and Mrs Edmiston who really were on during 

24/7!!!  Without school staff agreeing to go, these trips just couldn’t happen, so thank you so 

much 😊.  I hope P7 appreciate them! 

Ayr Burns Club Burns Supper 

Very well done to Faye, Neve and Emma from P7C who represented our school so well at the 

recent Ayr Burns Club Burns Supper.  The girls recited an Extract from Tam O’Shanter in 

front of other pupils and staff from across South Ayrshire.  Miss Cowie was incredibly proud 

of them all, and so are we!! 



Parent/Carer Appointments 

Our next round of Parent/Carer Appointments take place in school on Wednesday 27th March.  

Following the success of the online booking system for appointments, we will roll this out 

again for this round.  A link will be sent out via Groupcall and will go live on Monday 11th March 

at 9am 

Annual progress reports will go home to parents and carers ahead of Parent Appointments 

this year, in order that you can discuss them with your child’s teacher.  Please note, these 

reports usually come home to you in June and so progress levels are end of year levels.  The 

report that comes home this year will show progress levels as they are in Term 3, and not 

end of year.  Teachers still have a whole term of teaching to deliver which means a whole 

term of progress to make😊.  Teachers will explain this further at appointments 

 Numeracy Parent Workshops 

South Ayrshire Council are running a series of Numeracy Parent Workshops, taking place 

in Grammar Primary in Ayr.  There is a flyer outlining these workshops attached to the 

round up today 

 World Book Day 

This year, World Book Day takes place on Thursday 7th March.  Our Literacy leads within 

school have opted to give all children the opportunity to come to school in pyjamas and to 

bring with them their favourite story book.  Time will be given in classes for all to get 

comfy and have a read.  Children can bring a cushion or blanket with them too should they 

wish to. 

Girls Rugby 

Active Schools have let us know about a FREE After-School Girls’ Rugby Club at Belmont 

Academy for girls in P6 and P7. The club takes place at Belmont Academy every Thursday 

from 4:45 – 5:45 pm. This is a fantastic opportunity for girls to try out rugby in a fun and 

inclusive environment.  

 

 

 

 



Getting in touch 

Should parents wish to contact the school with a query or wish to speak to a particular 

member of staff, we would ask that you contact us via Expressions, phone or email as 

below:- 

By phone – 01292 612491 

By email – Coylton.Mail@south-ayrshire.gov.uk 

Parents are kindly reminded not to email class teachers directly in line with our school 

policy.  

News from the EYC (provided by Kelly 😊)    

This week, our focus has centred on letter and sound identification. The children took a 

walk through the community armed with clipboards and pens. This hands-on experience 

allowed them to actively engage with the environment, observing and noting letters and 

their corresponding sounds. 

We're pleased to announce upcoming baby massage sessions scheduled at 9:15 am on the 

following dates: 

• April 19th 

• April 26th 

• May 3rd 

• May 10th 

Additionally, we extend a warm invitation for you to join us for a stay and play session 

tailored for the 2s and 3-5 age groups. These sessions are set to take place on Wednesday, 

March 27th, and Thursday, March 28th, both in the morning and afternoon. The focus for 

these sessions will be on rhyming, providing an opportunity for playful learning. 

Should your child not be attending on those days, we will be in touch to arrange an 

alternative time. Further details regarding these events will be shared in due course. 

We appreciate your participation and look forward to seeing you soon! 

                            

Diary Dates 

We will try and give as much advance notice of school events as we can to help fit in with 

your family plans.  This list is subject to change, and is not exhaustive.  We have added a 

number of things to the Diary Dates this week! 

Monday 11th – Friday 15th March British Science Week 
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Tuesday 19th March P7 Ayr Academy Challenge Day 4 

Monday 18th-Friday 22nd March Ayr Cluster Climate Change Campaign 

Wednesday 20th March Annual Reports to parents 

Wednesday 27th March Parent Appointments 

Thursday 28th March School closes at 2:30 for holidays 

Monday 15th April School Reopens 

Friday 19th April P5 Bike Checks 

Monday 22nd April Ayr United in school for South Ayrshire Reads 

Friday 26th April 
P5 Bikeability 1 

House Assembly 

Friday 3rd May P5 Bikeability 2 

Thursday 2nd May Inservice – School and EYC closed 

Monday 6th May Holiday 

Friday 10th May P5 Bikeability 3 

Thursday 16th May P7 Careers Fair 

Friday 17th May P5 Bikeability 4 

Thursday 23rd May P5 Bikeability 5 

Friday 24th May Holiday 

Monday 27th May Holiday 

Thursday 30th May P5 Bikeability 6 

Wednesday 29th May EYC to P1 Transition 1 

Friday 31st May 
School Sports Morning 

House Assembly 

Thursday 6th June P5 Bikeability 7 

Wednesday 5th June EYC to P1 Transition 2 

Friday 7th June P4-7 Sports Championship Events 

Monday 10th June Parent Drop In 3:15-5:15 

Tuesday 11th June P7 to S1 Transition 1 

Wednesday 12th June 

P7 to S1 Transition 2 

EYC to P1 Transition 3 

Whole School Bump Up 

Thursday 13th June P5 Bikeability 8 

Tuesday 18th June House Netball 

Thursday 20th June House Football 

Friday 21st June House Treat 

Monday 24th June Potted Sports 

Wednesday 26th June 
P7 Leavers service 

P7 Leavers Disco - evening 

Thursday 27th June P7 Treat day 

Friday 28th June Close for holidays at 1pm 
 


